

Court No. - 28

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2927 of 1988

Appellant :- Swami Nath & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Siddharth Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Office report dated 19.12.2018 indicates that no compliance report of the order of this Court dated 16.11.2018 has been received from the C.J.M. concerned.

Perusal of record shows that office has only issued non-bailable warrants on 14.12.2018, which must not have even reached the CJM concerned.

It is a serious lapse on the part of the office. Office is directed to be careful in future while submitting the report.

OSD (Criminal) is directed to look into the matter and call for the explanation of the official concerned.

Office is also directed to issue reminder.

List after seven weeks.

Order Date :- 20.12.2018

Ishrat