

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2927 of 1988

Appellant :- Swami Nath And another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Siddharth Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Case called out.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State are present.

Perusal of the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur dated 30.01.2019 shows that appellant No. 2, Ram Lal alias Ram Adhar is no more.

Appeal against appellant No. 2 Ram Lal alias Ram Adhar is dismissed as abated.

Learned counsel for appellant No. 1, Swami Nath states that he has moved an application for recalling the order dated 16.11.2018 in the registry on 30.01.2019, but the same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the recall application and place it on record.

List on 13.02.2019, showing the name of Mr. Vijay Kumar as counsel for the appellant.

Order Date :- 8.2.2019

Sazia