



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2927 of 1988

Swami Nath And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Siddharth Shukla, Vijay Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State are present.

Living status report of appellant no.1 Swami Nath be called through C.J.M. concerned.

List this case on 11.12.2025.

November 14, 2025

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)