



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2927 of 1988

Swami Nath And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohammad Sadab Khan, Siddharth Shukla, Vijay Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Case called out in the revised list.
2. None has appeared to press this appeal on behalf of appellant.
3. In pursuant of the earlier order dated 13th January, 2026, Mr. Mohammad Shadab Khan Advocate, was appointed as *Amicus Curiae* to present the case on behalf of appellant no. 1 - Swami Nath, but after the repeated calls, he has not appeared before the Court. Therefore, Miss Sonal Bharti, Advocate, present in Court, is hereby appointed as *Amicus Curiae*, to prepare and argue the case.
4. The paper-book has already been prepared and available on record, a copy the same be provided to the learned counsel for the appellant as per Rules of this Court.
5. Put up this matter on **12th of March, 2026**, for final hearing.

February 25, 2026
Vinod.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.)